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Mortimer & District Motor Gycle Glub present their

Barge Pole SCRAMBLE
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OFFICIAL PROGRAMME

1958
Bargepole Scramble

A RESTRICTED SCRAMBLE FOR SOLO & SIDECAR MOTOR
CYCLES Al

BEENHAM PARK

ON
SUNDAY, 11th MAY

Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U.

Permit No. U.160. LLC: Ney 357,

Officials of the Meeting

Stewards:

P. E. Ryall Appointed by the Southern Centre

C. Turner and L. Catto Appointed by M. & D.M.C.C.
Timekeeper J. P. M. Barnes
Clerk of the Course B. W. Rose
Paddock Marshals A. & J. Clements
Lap Recorder John Hunt
Starter Jack Whiting
Machine Examiners R. Peeling & C. Hyde
Gates John Gibbings
Car Parks [. C. Jewell
Judge P. Coster
Marshals Members of M. & D.M.C.C. & Southern Centre Clubs
Programmes Lady Members of M. & D.M.C.C.
First Aid St. John's Ambulance Unit, Theale
Public Address Provincial Recording Co., Theale

Secretary of the Meeting:

A. J. CLEMENTS, CADLEY COTTAGE, SIMS LANE, MORTIMER,
BERKS.
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Name

E. G. Stroud
™, Jarman

P. Jarman

C. Clements
K. Messenger
J. Johnson
B. Wheeler
M. Fear

P. Smith

J. R. Taylor
B. D. Leask
R, G. Mortimer
D. Madle

G. Hunt

B. D. Maynard
G. R. Burden
S. D, Farrow
E, J. Cossery
J. Harvey

B. Hutchins
G, Cook

J. Pilbeam
W. Pilbeam

I—Imr—n
e
gi #
5

Yates

W. Wooiten
E A. Challis
. Y. Clark
. White
. R, Curtis
. T, Clements
. J. Coombs
., P. Lynch
. E. Cheshire
M
ol B
.S,

sennuamz

Bussell
Ewens
Shepherd
Gnlding
. Ansfield

. Handscomb

. Lamper

. H. Ewens

. B. Nuit

A Robinson

. Lomer

. 3. Panter

. Cremer

. Tyler

. J, White

. Nutt

. J. Gibbons
R F. Mitchell
V. E. Eastwood
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SOLO RIDERS
C.C. Machine

197 Greeves

250 James, 500 B.S.A.

250 James, 500 B.S.A.

197 Greeves, 500 Triumph
200 Cotton, 500 B.S.A.
250 D.O.T., 500 B.S.A.
197 Greeves

350 N.F.Spec,

‘499 Velo

500 B.S.A,

197 Greeves, 500 Triumph
347 A.JS.

197 D.O.T.

197 Greeves

197 James

500 Matchless

350 ALLS.

500 ALJ.S.

197 Greeves

197 &ireeves

350 B.S.A.

500 Matchless

402 1..P.S.

245 Maico, 499 B.S.A.
348 B.S.A.

500 B.S.A.

498 Triumph

500 B.S.A.

500 ALLS.

200 Triumph, 500 A.J.S.
350 ALLS.

350 Matchless

197 Greeves

250 Ariel Sp.

350 B.S.A.

499 B.S.A.

197 D.O.T., 498 B.S.A.
197 Greeves

499 B.S.A.

498 Triumph

500 B.S.A.

500 Matchless

498 Triumph

197 D.O.T., 500 Matchless
500 B.S.A.

500 Triumph

197 Greeves

250 N.S. U,

197 SUN

197 Greeves, 499 B.S.A.
500 Triumph

500 B.S.A.

197 F/Barnet, 350 B.S.A.
498 Triumph

500 A.LS,

500 Triumph

348 B.S.A.

197 Greeves

197 Greeves

497 Arxiel

500 B.S.A,

197 Greeves, 500 B.S.A.

4

Club

Mortimer
Sturminster
Sturminster
Mortimer

S. Newbury
Reading Ace
Reading Ace
S. Newbury
Mortimer
Sturminster
Sturminster
Reading Ace
Reading Ace
Reading Ace
Basingstoke
Reading Ace
P.M.C.R.C.
S. Newbury
Waterlooville
Mortimer
Alton
Maidenhead
Maidenhead
Frome Valley
Mortimer
Mortimer
Henley
P.M.C.R.C.
Petersfield

S. Newbury
Reading Ace
Reading Ace
Morfimer
Mortimer
Mortimer
Petersfield
Mortimer
Mortimer
Blackmore V.
PM.C.R.C.
Mortimer
P.M.C.R.C.
Mortimer
Reading Ace
P.M.C.R.C.
Alton

Alton
Mortimer
Reading Ace
Henley
Mortimer

S. Newbury
Gosport
Gosport
P.M.C.R.C.

Newbury & D,
Bishops Waltham
Newbury & D.

S. Newbury
Reading Ace
Basingstoke
Mortimer

Grade
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Na.

71.
72.
13
74.
5.
76.
Ti
78.
19,
80.
81,
82,
83.
84,
85,
86.
87.
88.
90.
91.
92,
B3,
4,
o2
96.
97,
08.
59,
100.
101.
102,
103.
104,
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110,
111,
112,
113.
114,
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123,
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130,
131,
132.
133.
135.

Name

D. H. Howlett
F. Underwood
J. York

T. Riley

L. J. Ergland
G. J. Daniels
J. R, Wicks
K. Snell

P. Naunton
G. Minchin

J. Easy

M., Milis

I. R. Frost

R. Alves

S. H. Leicester
F. Wamer

R. Warner

A. J. Bradford
A. Stewart

R. Marsh

I. Elliott

C. Smith

D, Crossley
M. Burnstone
J. Robb

R. Lindup

J. Hall

D. Pegg _
A. G. Spriggins
G. King

K. J. Lindfield
B. Green

D. R. Macdonald
R. Whitear

F. Sargent

., H. Stratton
G. Elvin

R. Temple

D. Evans

M. Barnard

P. G. Collett
G. Farmer

R. Deacon

A. C. Wilson
R. R. Abbott
A. Ruddick

P. G. Hyde
A. W. Flack
R. E. Hopley
1. Kilbourn

P. Buckingham
M., Smith

V. Sweeney
R. A. Copping
J. C. Middleton
J. Stevens

K. Hillier

D. Windsor
R. Petheram
D. P. Wheeler
R. Tapp

P. Welch

SOLO RIDERS
c.L. Machine

197 Greeves, 265 Greeves
500 B.S.A.
197 SUN

197 Greeves, 500 Matchless

500 B.S.A.

197 Greeves

500 B.S.A.

500 Matchless
500 ALLS.

197 Greeves

499 B.S.A.

499 B.S.A.

498 Matchless
500 B.S.A.

500 Trinumph

197 D.O.T.

197 D.O.T.

350 Ariel

350 ALJ.S.

199 Triumph, 498 A.J.S.
197 Greeves

197 D.O.T.
350.B.S.A.

350 ALL.S.

500 J.M.R.

197 Greeves

499 B.S.A.

197 James

500 A.J.S.

500 B.S.A.

498 A.J.S.

350 B.S.A.

197 Greeves

197 D.O.T.

500 Triumph
530 Triumph
197 Greeves

350 B.S.A.

499 B.S.A.

500 Matchless
497 Ariel

197 Greeves, 500 B.S.A.
350 A.LS.

250 Greeves

197 Greeves

197 F/Barnett, 350 A.J.S.
500 AJ.S,

350 Matchless
350 Ariel

498 Triumph

197 DOCT.

350 Matchless
197 D.M.W.

197 D.O.T.

197 D.O.T., 350 B.5.A.
499 B.S.A.

197 F/Barnett
205 NLA.M.OW.
348 B.S.A.

197 D.M.W., 498 B.S.A.
197 D.O.T.

500 Triumph

5

Club

Alton

S. Newbury
S. Newbury
Mortimer
X.H.G. Tigers
Reading Ace
Mortimer
Alton
P.M.C.R.C.
Mortimer
Blackmore V.
Blackmore V.
P.M.C.R.C.
Mortimer
Mortimer
Reading Ace
Reading Ace
S. Newbury
Blackmore V.
Petersfield
Mortimer
Basingstoke
S. Newbury

Bishops Waltham

Mohawk
Reading Ace
P.M.C.R.C,
Mohawk

S. Newbury
S. Newbury
S. Newbury
Reading Ace
Mohawk
Alton .

S. Newbury
S. Newbury
Reading Ace
Reading Ace
Southampton
Mortimer
Reading Ace

N.H.G. Tigers

Maidenhead
S. Newbury
S. Newbury
Reading Ace
P.M.C.R.C.
Basingstoke
Reading Ace
Mortimer
Reading Ace
Petersfield
Mortimer
Mortimer
Mortimer
Petersfield
Romsey
P.M.C.R.C.
Maidenhead
Mortimer
Petersfield
P.M.C.R.C.

Grade
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MNo.

136.
138.
139,
142,
143,
144
145.
147,
148.
149.
150.
151,
152,
153,
158.
159,
160.
161.
-162.

No.

16.
40.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
89.
124.
134.
137.
140.
141.
146.
145,
1535,

156.
157.

Name

. K. Lewis
. C. Palmer
. E. Stone
Aﬂard
. Marsh
. E. Fisher
. Parsons
. Philpot
. W. ﬁdlam
Stﬂlg{)e
. H. Phippen
D Sansom
. Heanes
. Allen
F Sheehan
. E. Clayton
. Miils
. C. Snell
. Furnell
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Name

R. E. Price

Pass—S. W. Price

G. T. Clements

Pass—C. Clements

D. John
Pass—R. Gellett

G. H. Wooldridge

Pass—J, Cox
J. A. Prismall

Pass—H. C. Mayhew

F, Wilkins
Pass—Kay

F. Gomm
Pass—L. Embley
W. A, Turner

Pass—Dave Keep

J. Reed
Pass—A. Reed
K. Robertson

Pass—R. Robertson

Y. C, Plummer
Pass—K. Little
A. Wilson
Pass—M. Wilson
B. Horton
Pass—R. Horton
J. 8. Callander

Pass—D. Hudspith

D. E. Ludlow

Pass—L. Redding

D. G. Grace

Pass—Denies Grace

K. Kendall
Pass—J. Kendall
R, Rose
Puss—T. Rose
B. Baldwin
Pass—K. Rescorl

SOLO RIDERS

C.C. Machine

500 Velo

197 Greeves, 500 Triumph
350 B.S.A.

500 B.S.A.

500 A.JS.

197 Greeves

500 B.S.A.

498 Ariel

500 Triumph

197 Greev&s 497 A.
197 Tandon, 500 B.
125 B.S.A.

500 Triumph

500 ALLS.

500 Ariel

J.S.
S.A.

249 F /Barnet, 498 Matchless

500 AL).S.
197 Greeves

497 :?riel

¢
SIDECAR DRIVERS

@ 9 Machine
500 B.S.A.

500 Ariel

500 Norton
500 Triumph
500 George 111
500 Ariel

500 Ariel

497 Ariel

597 Ariel

500 ALL.S.
498 A.J.S.
500 B.S.A.
500 B.S.A.
497 Ariel

499 B.S.A.
500 Matchless
580 Norton
500 R.R.S.
500 Ariel

Club

5. MNewbury
PM.C.R.C

- Maidenhead

P.M.C.R.C.
Winchester
Sturminster
Mortimer

Southampton V.

Basingstoke
Reading Ace
Winchester
S. Newbury
Mortimer
Alton

S. Newbury
PM.CR.C.
Basingstoke
Mortimer
S. Newbury

Club
B.5.S5.A.

Mortimer
Reading Ace
Mohawk
Mortimer
Henley
Reading Ace
Mortimer
B.S.S.A.
B.S.S.A.
Mortimer
Reading Ace
Waterlooville
Ringwood
B.S.S.A.
Winchester
B.S.5.A.
Sturminster

Reading & D.

Grade
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EVENT 1 6 LAPS
-.
Norviece Race
(500 c.c.)
7. B. Wheel 26. A. J. Betty 64. P. Cremer
8. N. Feaefer 27. G. F. Allen 67. L. Nutt
12. R. G. Mortimer 28, A. C. May 68. P. I. Gibbons
A 14. D, Madle 29, F. M, O’'Brien 69. R. F. Mitchell
15. GG, Hunt 312. N, Halfacre 70. V. E. Eastwood
17. B. D. Maynard 33, R. Yates 73. J. York
18. G. R. Burden 54. A, Ansfield 74. T. Riley
19. 8. D, Farrow 55. G. W. Kemp 76. G. J. Daniels
% 20. E. J. Cossery 6. C. Miller 77. J. R. Wicks
21. J. Harvey 57. J. Handscomb 79, P. Naunton
22. B. Hutchins 59. R. H, Ewens 80. G. Minchin
23, G, Cook 61} N. E. Nuit 81. J. Easy
24. J. Pilbeam . J. A. Robitnson g2, N. Mills
25. W. Pilbeam
? RESULT
1st. . ndo... 3rd..... 4th.... GSth..... 6th.... Time ...
; EVENT 2 6 LAPS
: Novice Race
(500 c.c.)
f
83. 1. R. Frost 100 A. G, Spriggins 116. R. R. Abbott
84, R. Alves 103, B. Green 117. A, Ruddick
85, S. H. Leicester 104. D. Macdonald 118. A, W. Flack
86. F. Warner 105. R, Whitear 120. R. E. Hopley
87, R. Warner 106. F. Sargent 122, P.Buckingham
wy 90, A. Stewart 107. C. H. Stratton 123. M. Smith
92. J. Elliott 108. G. Elvin 125. V. Sweeney
93, C. Smith 109. R. Temple 126. R. A. Copping
94, D. Crossley 110. D. Evans 127. 1.C.Middleton
95. M. Burnstone 112. P. G. Collett 128. J. Stevens
¢ 96. J. Robb 113. G. Farmer 129. K. Hillier
: 97. R. Lindup 114, R. Deacon 130. D. Windsor
- 98. J. Hall 115. A. C. Wilzon 133. R, Tapp
. 99. D. Pepg
7 RESULT
Ist....... nd.... Ied ... dth.... Bbth.... 6th.... TIME..emmn
7




EVENT 3 8 LAPS
L. 3
Intermediates
4. C. Clements ' 53. 1. Golding 135. P. Welch
9. P. Smith 63. C. . Panter 136. D. K. Lewis
34. T. Yates 65. J. L. Tvler 139. M. E. Stone
37. C. J. Ciark 66. E. J. White 143. D. Marsh
39. W. R. Curtis 88. A. J. Bradford 147. C. Philpot
40, G.T,Clements 102. K. J. Lindfield 150, C. H., Phippen
41. R. J. Coombs 111. M. Bernard 151. 1. D. Sansom
42, A, P. Lynch 113. P. 5. Hvde 160. K. Mills
43, H.E. Cheshu'e 121. L Kllbeurn 161. B. C. Snell
51. J. L. Ewens 131, R. Petheram 162. P. Furnell
P
i
RESULT

Ist..... 2nd... 3rd.... 4th..... 5th....

EVENT 4
- Experts
: 1. E. G, Stroud 38. T. White
2. N. Jarman 44, J. M. Bussell
3, P. Jarman 52. G.S.Shepherd
5. K. Messenger 58. P. Lamper
6. J. Johnson 62. P. Lomer
10. J. R. Taylor 71. D. H. Howlett
11. B, D, Leask 72. E, Underwood
30, E. J. Wilson 75. 1, J. England
31. L S. Horsell 78. K. Snell
35. D.W.Wootten 91. R. Marsh
36, C.E.A.Challis 101. G. King
|
RESULT

]. Tstr] 5’ an_’f 2« 3rd. 5 \ 4:|-.

8

10 LAPS
132. D, P. Wheeler
138, D. C. Palmer
142, T. Allard
144, G. E, Fisher
145. B. Parsons

148, R. W. Adlam
149, J, Stiligoe
152. K. Heanes
153. N. Allen

158. J. F. Sheehan
159. 1. E. Clayton

- 5th., lglﬁth e TIME....

i e ST et

EVENT 5

Sidecar Star Race

HEAT |

16. R, E, Price
Pass. S, W. Price

40. G, T. Clements
Pass, C. Clements

45, D. John
Pass. R. Gellett

46. G, Wooldridge

Pass. J, Cox

47, I. A, Prismall

Pass. H. Mayhew

48, F. Wilkins

Pass. Kay

3 LAPS

49, ¥, Gomm
Pass. L. Embley

50. W. A. Turner
Pass. Dave Keep

89. I. Reed
Pass. A. Reed

FILL IN RESULTS BELOW — 6 QUALIFY FOR FINAL

HEAT Il

124 K.. Robertson
Pass, R, Robertson

134, V.C. Plummer
Pass. K. Little

137. A. Wilson
Pass.

141. J.S.Callander
Pass. D. Hudspith

146, D. E. Ludliow
Pass. L. Redding

154, D, J. Grace
Pass. Denies Grace

3 LAPS

155. X, Kendall
Pass. J. Kendall

156. R. Rose
Pass, T. Rose

157. B. Baldwin
Pass. K. Rescorl

140. B. Horton
Pass. R. Horton

FILL IN RESULTS BELOW — 6 QUALIFY FOR FINAL

FINAL — & LAPS

Result of
Heat |
B ) 1 o 1 A
Result of
Heat Il
TG e
FINAL
st 2Ind..... 3rd.... 4dth.... B5tho... 6th... Time ..

T P T

Blackall, Stroud
REPAIRS & Mead Ltd

BORING AND MAIN AGENTS FOR GREEVES
SLEEVING all other makes supplied
SPARES s

Pink Paraffin Delivery Service

STATION ROAD, THEALE, BERKS
Telephone: 534



Lightweights

EVENT 6
1. E. G. Stroud 56.
2. N. Jarman | 587
3. P. Jarman ' 58.
4, C. Clements 61,
5. K. Messenger 66.
6. J. Johnson 67,
7. B. Wheeler 70,
11. B. . Leask 71.
14, D. Madle T3,
15. G. Hunt 74,
17. B.D,Maynard 78,
21. J. Harvey 30,
22. B. Hutchins 88,
26. A. ], Betty Y 87
32. N. Halfacre ‘9],
35. D.W.Wootten 92,
36, C.E. A,Challis 93,
39, W. R. Curtis Q7.
40, G.T.Clements 99,
52. G.S. Shepherd 104.
55. G. W, Kemp 105.

RESULT
I1st...... 2nd..... 3rd.....

Cherrysons Lid

Mobile Caterers

{250 c.c.)

C. Miller

J. Handscomb
P. Lamper

J. A, Robinson
E. J. White

L. Nutt
V.E.Eastwood
D. H. Howlett
J. York

T. Riley

G. 1. Daniels
G. Minchin
F. Warner

R, Warner

R. Marsh

1. Elliott

C. Smith

R. Lindup

D. Pegg

D. Macdonald
R. Whitear

4th....... S5th.....

K.
D.
D.
. R.
. D. C, Palmer
G,
J.
A
I
J.
. B.

8 LAPS

. . Elvin

(G. Farmer
A, C. Wilson

. R. R. Abbott

. A. Ruddick

. P.Buckingham
. V. Sweeney

. R. A. Copping
. 1.C.Middleton

Hillier
Windsor
P. Wheeler
Tapp

E. Fisher

Stillgoe

H. Phippen
D. Sansom

E. Clayton

( Snr:ll

The services of our Mobile Canteens are available at any
distance, at gatherings where good catering at reasonable

prices is desired.

The Hon. Secretary of a club in the Southern Centre writes:
¢ . . would like to express our sincere thanks for the
magnificent service and quality of your catering . . .
everyone was full of praise and that is the sort of thing

that does a club a whole lot of good .

Address enquires to :—

3 BOREHAM ROAD, WEST SOUTHBOURNE, BOURNEMOUTH

or to our stores at :—

98 KIMBERLY ROAD, SOUTHBOURNE 44770

10

EVENT 7

200 ¢.c. Race
HEAT 1 4 LAPS
2. N. Jarman 68. P, J. Gibbons 121. 1. Kilbourn
3. P. Jarman 69, R. F. Miichell 123, M. Smith
4. C. Clements 70. V.E.Eastwood 127. J.C. Middleton
5. K. Messenger 71. D. H. Howlett 128, J. Stevens
6. J. Johnson 72. F. Underwood 130. D, Windsor
8. N. Fear 74. T. Riley 131. R. Petheram
9. P. Smith 7 % o Lk 3 England 132, D, P. Wheeler
10. J. R. Tavlor 77. 1. R. Wicks 135. P, Welch
11. B. D. LEE.SL 78. K. Snell 136. D. K. Lewis
12. R.G, Mortimer 79, P. Naunton 138. D, C. Palmer
58. P. Lamper 81. J. Easy 139. M. E. Stone
59, R, H, Ewens 82, M. Mills 142, T, Allard
60. N. E. Nutt 83. I. R. Frost 143. D. Marsh
61. J.A.Robinson 84, R. Alves 145. B. Parsons
62. P. Lomer 117. A. Ruddick 147. C, Philpot
63. C. G. Panter 118, P, G. Hyde 148. R. W. Adlam
64. P. Cremer 119, A, W. Flack 158. J. F. Sheehan
65. J. L. Tyler 120. R. E. Hopley 160. K. Mills
FILL IN RESULT BELOW~-FIRST 15 TO FINAL
HEAT 2 4 LAPS
18. . R. Burden 41. R. J. Coombs 101. G. King
19. S. D. Farrow 42, A. P. Lynch 102. K. J. Lindfield
20. E. J, Cossery 43, H, E. Cheshire 103. B. Green
23. G. Cook 44, J. M. Bussell 106, F. Sargent
24, I. Pilbeam 51. J. L. Ewens 107. C. H, Stratton
25, W. Pilbeam 52. G.S.Shepherd 109, R. Temple
26. A. J. Betty 53, 1. Golding 110. D. Evans
27. G. F. Allen 54, A, Ansfield 1i1. M. Barnard
28. A. G. May 85, S. H. Leicester 112. P. G. Collett
29, F. M. O’Brien 88. A.J. Bradford 113. G. Farmer
30. E. J. Wilson 90. A. Stewart 1i4. R, Deacon
31. 1. S. Horsell 91, R. Marsh 149, J. Stillgoe
32. N, Halfacre 94, D, Crossley 150, C. H. Phippen
33. R. Yates 95, M. Burnstone 152, K. Heanes
34, T. Yates 96. J. Robb 153, N, Allen
37. C. 1. Clark 98. J. Hall 159. 1. E. Clayton
38. T. White 100, A.G.Spriggins 162. P. Furnell
39, W. R. Curtis
FILL IN RESULT BELOW--FIRST 15 TO FINAL
FINAL — 10 LAPS
Result of
Heat 1
" Heat
. Time. ...
Result of
Heat 2
Heat
Time...........
FIMAL Isto, Znd. . 3rd.......... dth..... Sth.......
&6th... Tth.. 8th....... TIMe s

11




EVENT 8

Sidecar Seraiteh Race

HEAT | 3 LAPS
16. R, E. Price 47. 1. A. Prismall 155. K. Kendall
Pass. S. W. Price Pass. H. Mayhew Pass, J. Kendall
40. G. T. Clements . 48. F. Wilkins 156. R. Rose
Pass. C. Clements Pass, Kay Pass. T. Rose
45, D. John 49. F. Gomm 157. B. Baldwin
Pass. R. Gellett Pass. L. Emblcy Pass. K. Rescorl
46. G. Wooldridge
Pass. J. Cox

FILL IN RESULTS BELOW — & QUALIFY FOR FINAL

HEAT 1l % 3 LAPS
50. W. A. Turner 4134, V.C.Plummer 141. 1, S. Callander
Pass. Dave Keep Pass. K. Little Pass. D. Hudspith
89. J. Reed 137. A. Wilson i46. D. E. Ludlow
Pass. A. Reed Pass, M. Wilson Pass. L. Redding

i24. K. Robertson 140, B. Horton 154, D. J. Grace
Pass. R. Robertson Pass, R, Horton Pass. Denies Grace

FILL IN RESULTS BELOW — & QUALIFY FOR FINAL

FINAL — 6 LAPS

Result of
Heat |
TR macmaiams
Result of
Heat i L s
Time ik
FINAL
1st..... 2nd.... 3vd... 4th_.. 5th.... 6th.. .. i T T

WARNING—MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk and
admission is subiect to the conditions that all persons having any connection
with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meefing,
including the owners of the track and the drivers and owners of the vehicles
and passengers in the vehicles, are absolved from all liability in respect of
personal injury (whether fafal or otherwise) to yom or damage to your
property howsoever caused.

JPLEASE, The woods surrounding the course are all * PRIVATE.
It is in everyones’ interest that we should all observe the rights
of the owners by keeping out.
Metal bottle tops and glass are both harmful to cattle . . .

This ground is farmland, need we say more . .
12

EVENT ¢

Solo Star Race

HEAT | 3 LAPS
5. K. Messenger 38. T. White 130, D. Windsor
6. J. Johnson 39, W. R. Curtis 131. R. Petheram
7. B. Wheeler 40, G.T.Clements 132. D, P. Wheeler
8. N. Fear 41, R. J. Coombs 133, R, Tapp
9. P, Smith 42. A. P. Lynch 135. P. Welch

10, J. R. Taylor 43 H. E. Cheshire 136. D. K. Lewis

i1, B, D. Leask 44. J. M. Bussell 138. D, C, Palmer

12. R.G. Mortimer 51. J. L. Ewens 139, M. E. Stone

14. D. Madle 52. G.S.Shepherd 142, T. Allard
15. G, Hunt 53. J. Golding 143, D. Marsh

17. B.D.Maynard 54. A. Ansfield 144. G. E, Fisher
18. GG. R. Burden 55. G. W. Kemp 145. B, Parsons

19. 8. D. Farrow 56. C. Miller 147. C. Philpot

20. E. J. Cossery 57. J. Handscomb i48. R. W. Adlam

21. J. Harvey 128, J. Stevens 160. K. Mills

22. B. Hutchins 129, K. Hillier 161 B. C, Snell

FILL IN RESULT OYERLEAF — FIRST 12 TO FINAL

HEAT 1l 3 LAPS
1. E. G. Stroud 87. R. Warner 104. D. Macdonald
2. N. Jarman 88. A.J. Bradford 105. R. Whitear

26. A, J. Betty 90. A, Stewart 106. F. Sargent

27. G. F. Allen 91, R. Marsh 107. C, H. Stratton

28. A. G, May 62. J. Elliott 108. G, Elvin

29. F. M. O'Brien 93, C, Smith 109. R. Temple

30. E. J. Wilson 94, D. Crossley 110. D. Evans

31. 1. S. Horsell 95. M. Burnstone 111. M. Barnard

32. N. Halfacre 96, J. Robb 112. P. G. Collett

33. R. Yates 97. R, Lindup 149, J. Stiligoe

34, T. Yates 98, J. Hall 150. C. H. Phippen

35. D.W.Wootten 99. D. Pegg 151, 1. D. Sansom

36. C.E.A.Challis 100. A.G.Spriggins 152, K. Heanes

37. C. J. Clark 101. G. King 153. N. Allen

85. S. H. Leicester 102, K. J. Lindfield 158. J. ¥. Sheehan

86. ¥F. Warner 103, B. Green 162. P. Furnell

FILL IN RESULT OVERLEAF — FIRST 12 TO FINAL

HEAT Il
3, P. Jarman 69. R. F. Mitchell 113. GG, Farmer
4. C. Clements 70. V.E.Eastwood 114. R. Deacon

23, G. Cook 71. D. H. Howlett 115. A. C. Wilson

24. J. Pilbeam 72. F. Underwood 116. R. R, Abbott

25. W. Pilbeam 73. 1. York 117. A. Ruddick

58. P, Lamper 74, T. Riley 118. P. G. Hyde

59, R. H. Ewens 75. 1. 1. England 119, A, W. Flack

60. N. E. Nutt 76. G. J. Daniels 120. R. E. Hopley

61. J.A. Robinson 77. 1. R. Wicks 121, I, Kilbourn

62. P. Lomer 78. K. Snell 122. P.Buckingham

63, C, G. Panter 79. P. Naunton 123. M. Smith

64, P. Cremer 80. G. Minchin 125. V. Sweeney

65, J. L. Tyler 81. J. Easy 126. R. A. Copping

66. E, J. White 82. M. Mills 127. J.C. Middleton

67. L. Nutt 83. 1. R. Frost 159. J. E. Clayton

68. P. J. Gibbons 84. R. Alves
| FILL IN RESULT OVERLEAF — FIRST 12 TO FINAL
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FINAL 10 LAPS

Solo Siar

Result of e e e
Heat 1|
Heat Time........covicei,
Restult of 3= ooy duccggs  Datanes Snsamein sk Snesiba
Heat |l
Heat Time.....oooiiiiienns
ResulEDE 2 0 00000 oppains  gisminer  Eliaiinss | chmadkaiey  Sienaeen
Heat lil
Heai: TIMEe. e,
FINAL
Bt 71T : D 3rd..... 4th %7
6th....... Tth..... ... 8th.......... 0 L S L e

Coupe d°FKurope

Stop Press and exciting news of this International meeting is that we have
signed up for the appearance of French Sidecar Champion, Robert Garcia.
Remember when Bill Turner rode at Niort last year, well the chap he came
up against and who beat him into second place was Garcia. At that meeting
there were three races with the total of points awarded in each race deciding
the overall winner. Garcia won all three legs which made him overall Ist,
whilst Bill had 2nd, 2nd and 3rd giving him overall second. Bill made no
excuses and frankly admits, “this bloke is a real goer and he'll take a bit
of beating even here at Beenham”.

Bill is itching to reverse the Niort result so it looks like we have a real
needle match. Add in the other British Sidecars all of whom want to “show
the Frenchman’' and it could be that the Sidecar races will be an outstanding
part of the day.

It is too early to announce the runners for the Solo races but our extensive
negotiations with the Continental Riders should be ended during this coming
week and the Daily Herald, who are sponsoring the meeting, will keep
everyone informed with the up-to-the-minute stories as soon as things are
agreed. Of the six German riders with whom we are dealing, it does appear
that Works Maico rider Rolf Muller, who is at present leading the competi-
tion, will be here together with the equally fast Willy Oesterle (say it
Osterly), and DKW works rider Alfred Hulsmann. There will be teams from
four of our British factories at least. These teams include some of our finest
riders. All this will be backed up with two 500 c.c. races for which we have Invited
thirty of our best riders. It will be truly an INTERNATIONAL BEENHAM
PARK. AN EVENT YOU MUST NOT MISS.

Sunday 15th June at 1 p.m. be early
Free Admission Car Park 7/6 Motor Cycles 4/-
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—and a cordial invitation to all Scooter and Moped
enthusiasts to inspect our new and comprehensive range
of leading makes, including the popular Victoria Nicky
Scooter at £99 19s. 6d. and the N.S.U. Quickly Moped
at £61 17s. 11d. both inclusive of Purchase Tax.
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Masterful Performance

—ahead of all others
Circulation rocketted
six-fold during the

last eighteen months,
thus proving our claim
that WE LEAD THE
FIELD.

Whether your interest
be road races, scrambles,
trials or grass track
meetings they all find
their place in the
Motorcycle News—the
world’s fastest growing
publication.

Its news and picture
service is second-to-
none, a fact appreciated
by riders all over the
world. It's out on
WEDNESDAYS —
ahead of all others.

You must read

MOTORCYCLE
NEWS

EVERY WEDNESDAY . . . . . .

Reading Standard Printing Company Ltd.




